b10BrMa1
Textfeld
DRAFT VERSION
b10BrMa1
Textfeld
DRAFT VERSION
b10BrMa1
Textfeld

Outdoor Vacuum Circuit-Breakers 3AF0 /3AG0 /SDV6
Example for Order No.: S D V 6 2 6 4 – 1 K A 7 7 – 1 N E 2
Order codes:
b10BrMa1
Textfeld
DRAFT VERSION
2
25Siemens HG 11.41 · 2008
Designation Remarks Operating voltage Order No.
Lubricant 3AX11 33-3AY
Operating solenoid Used as closing solenoid or 24 V DC 3AY15 10-3BY
1st shunt release 30 V DC 3AY15 10-3MY
110 V DC 3AY15 10-3EY
220 V DC 3AY15 10-3FY
2nd shunt release Without varistor, without rectifier 24 – 32 V DC 3AX11 01-2BY
Including varistor 48 – 60 V DC 3AX11 01-2CY
110 – 127 V DC 3AX11 01-2EY
220 – 240 V DC 3AX11 01-2FY
Including varistor and rectifier 230 – 240 V AC, 50 Hz 3AX11 01-2JY
Current-transformer For rated normal current 0.5 A,
operated release including varistor and rectifier 3AX11 02-2AY
Drive motor (500 W) 110 V DC 3AY16 11-0EY
220 V DC 3AY16 11-0FY
(700 W) 110 V DC 3AY15 11-1EY
220 V DC 3AY15 11-1FY
Rectifier component 100 – 250 V AC, 50 Hz 3AY15 25-1FY
Auxiliary switch (-S1) 5 NO + 5 NC 3SV9221-2AY
6 NO + 6 NC 3SV9273-2AY
11 NO + 11 NC 3SV9222-2AY
12 NO + 12 NC 3SV9274-2AY
Auxiliary contactor 2 NO + 2 NC
3TH30 22-0BB4 24 V DC
3TH30 22-0BC4 30 V DC
3TH30 22-0BF4 110 V DC